BiblioJrhéquc Nobel

2007

Doris I_csc;ina

Works

Drama
Each His Own Wilderness

Prosa: Belletristik

A Home for the Highland Cattle
A Love Child

A Man and Two Women

A Room

A Sunrise on the Veld

A Woman on a Roof

A Year in Regent's Park

Adore

Among the Roses

An Old Woman and Her Cat
An Unposted Love Letter

and Again, in Passing...

Ben, in the World

Between Men

Briefing for a Descent into Hell
Canopus in Argos: Shikasta

Canopus in Argos: The Making of the

Representative of Planet 8

Canopus in Argos: The Marriages Between

Zones Three, Four and Five

Canopus in Argos: The Sentimental Agents in

the Volyen Empire

Canopus in Argos: The Sirian Experiments

Casualty

Children of Violence 1 - Martha Quest
Children of Violence 2 - A Proper Marriage

Children of Violence 3 - A Ripple from the Storm
Children of Violence 4 - Landlocked

Children of Violence 5 - The Four-Gated City

D.H.S.S.

Debbie and Julie
Dialogue

Each Other

Eldorado

England versus England
He

Her

Homage for Isaac Babel
How I finally Lost My Heart
Hunger

© Bernhard O. Zweifel

1958

1953
2003
1963
)51-57
1950
)51-57
)51-57
2013
)87-92
)51-57
)51-57
1992
2000
)51-57
1971
1979
1982

1980

1983

1981
)87-92
1952
1954
1958
-1959
1959
)87-92
)87-92
)51-57
)51-57
1953
)51-57
1978
)87-92
)51-57
)51-57
1953

If the Old Could .... (herausgegeben unter dem

Psedonym Jane Somers)

In Defence of the Underground

In Pursuit of the English
Leopard' George

Lions, Leaves, Roses
Little Tembi

Love, Again

Mara und Dann
Memoirs of a Survivor
Mrs. Fortescue

No Witchcraft for Sale
Not a Very Nice Story
Notes for a Case History
Old John's Place

One off the Short List
Our Friend Judith
Outside the Ministry
Particular Cats

Pleasure

Pleasures of the Park
Principles

Report on the Threatened City
Retreat to Innocence
Romance 1988

Rufus the Survivor
ShortStory - 1
ShortStory - 2
ShortStory - 3
ShortStory - 4
ShortStory - 5
ShortStory - 6

Side Benefits of an Honourable Profession

Sparrows

Storms

The Antheap

The Cleft

The Day Stalin Died

The De Wets com to Kloof Grange
The Diary of a Good Neighbour (unter dem

Pseudonym Jane Somers)
The Eye of God in Paradise
The Fifth Child

The Golden Notebook

The Good Terrorist

1/2

1984

187-92
1960
1950

.51-17
1950
1995
1999
1974

.951-7
1950

)51-57

)51-57
1950

)51-57

)51-57

)51-57
1967
1978

187-92

187-92
1957
1956

187-92
1989

)51-57
187-92
187-92
1953
2007
1978
1950
1983

1978
1988
1962
1985

22.03.2024



BiblioJrhéquc Nobel 2007

Doris I_csc;ina

The Grandmothers

The Grass is Singing

The Habit of Loving

The Mother of the Child in Question
The New Café

The Nuisance

The Old Age of El magnifico
The Old Chief Mshlanga
The Other Garden

The Other Woman

The Pit

The Real Thing

The Reason for It

The Second Hut

The Story of General Dann and Mara's
Daughter, Griot and the Snow Dog

The Summer Before the Dark
The Sweetest Dream

The Temptation of Jack Orkney
The Witness

The Woman

Through the Tunnel

To Room Nineteen

Two Old Women and a Young One
Two Potters

Victoria and the Staveneys
What Price the Trouth?

Wine

Winter in July

Womb Ward

Prosa: Sachprosa

and, Again...

Next Time

The Small Personal Voice

Then

Under My Skin: Volume One of My
Autobiography, to 1949

Walking in the Shade: Volume Two of My
Autobiography 1949 to 1962

© Bernhard O. Zweifel

2004
1949
1957
.87-92
)87-92
1950
1989
1951
.51-57
1953
)87-92
)87-92
2003
1950
2005

1973
2002
)51-57
1978
1978
1978
)51-57
)87-92
)51-57
2003
)87-92
1978
1950
)87-92

1989
1988
1974
1982
1994

1997

2/ 2

22.03.2024



