Works		If the Old Could (herausgegeben unter dem Psedonym Jane Somers)	1984
Drama		In Defence of the Underground	987-92
Each His Own Wilderness	1958	In Pursuit of the English	1960
Prosa: Belletristik		Leopard' George	1950
A Home for the Highland Cattle	1953	Lions, Leaves, Roses	.51-17
A Love Child	2003	Little Tembi	1950
A Man and Two Women	1963	Love, Again	1995
A Room	)51-57	Mara und Dann	1999
A Sunrise on the Veld	1950	Memoirs of a Survivor	1974
A Woman on a Roof	)51-57	Mrs. Fortescue	.951-7
A Year in Regent's Park	951-57	No Witchcraft for Sale	1950
Adore	2013	Not a Very Nice Story	951-57
Among the Roses	987-92	Notes for a Case History	)51-57
An Old Woman and Her Cat	)51-57	Old John's Place	1950
An Unposted Love Letter	951-57	One off the Short List	)51-57
and Again, in Passing	1992	Our Friend Judith	)51-57
Ben, in the World	2000	Outside the Ministry	)51-57
Between Men	)51-57	Particular Cats	1967
Briefing for a Descent into Hell	1971	Pleasure	1978
Canopus in Argos: Shikasta	1979	Pleasures of the Park	987-92
Canopus in Argos: The Making of the	1982	Principles	987-92
Representative of Planet 8		Report on the Threatened City	1957
Canopus in Argos: The Marriages Between Zones Three, Four and Five	1980	Retreat to Innocence	1956
Canopus in Argos: The Sentimental Agents in	1983	Romance 1988	987-92
the Volyen Empire		Rufus the Survivor ShortStory - 1	1989
Canopus in Argos: The Sirian Experiments	1981	,	
Casualty	987-92	ShortStory - 2	
Children of Violence 1 - Martha Quest	1952	ShortStory - 3	
Children of Violence 2 - A Proper Marriage	1954	ShortStory - 4	
Children of Violence 3 - A Ripple from the Storm	1958	ShortStory - 5	
Children of Violence 4 - Landlocked	L-1959	ShortStory - 6	\F1 F7
Children of Violence 5 - The Four-Gated City	1959	Side Benefits of an Honourable Profession	)51-57
D.H.S.S.	987-92	Sparrows	987-92
Debbie and Julie	987-92	Storms	987-92
Dialogue	)51-57	The Antheap	1953
Each Other	)51-57	The Cleft The Day Stalin Died	2007
Eldorado	1953	The Day Stalin Died	1978
England versus England	)51-57	The De Wets com to Kloof Grange	1950
He	1978	The Diary of a Good Neighbour (unter dem Pseudonym Jane Somers)	1983
Her	987-92	The Eye of God in Paradise	1978
Homage for Isaac Babel	)51-57	The Fifth Child	1988
How I finally Lost My Heart	)51-57	The Golden Notebook	1962
Hunger	1953	The Good Terrorist	1985
© Bernhard O. Zweifel	1	/ 2	22.03.20

The Grandmothers	2004
The Grass is Singing	1949
The Habit of Loving	1957
The Mother of the Child in Question	187-92
The New Café	987-92
The Nuisance	1950
The Old Age of El magnifico	1989
The Old Chief Mshlanga	1951
The Other Garden	151-57
The Other Woman	1953
The Pit	987-92
The Real Thing	987-92
The Reason for It	2003
The Second Hut	1950
The Story of General Dann and Mara's Daughter, Griot and the Snow Dog	2005
The Summer Before the Dark	1973
The Sweetest Dream	2002
The Temptation of Jack Orkney	951-57
The Witness	1978
The Woman	1978
Through the Tunnel	1978
To Room Nineteen	951-57
Two Old Women and a Young One	987-92
Two Potters	951-57
Victoria and the Staveneys	2003
What Price the Trouth?	987-92
Wine	1978
Winter in July	1950
Womb Ward	987-92
Prosa: Sachprosa	
and, Again	1989
Next Time	1988
The Small Personal Voice	1974
Then	1982
Under My Skin: Volume One of My Autobiography, to 1949	1994
Walking in the Shade: Volume Two of My Autobiography 1949 to 1962	1997